
Result listing 

No. Couple Club/Country Place 
Final 
17. Solc Martin / Kasicka Helena Slovakia 1   

19. López Huizar Angel / Carrera Pérez Dalay 
Angeliqu Mexico 2   

20. Monsalvo López Irving / Ramos Lopez Aline 
Elizabe Mexico 3   

15. Ziv Sean / Zinger Vital Israel 4   

14. Pyykkönen Timo / Harju Tuuli Finland 5   

16. Maček Roman / Smodiš Martina Slovenia 6   

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; 
Username: Erik Popovič 

 

Competition report 

Event name: Para Dance Sport World Cup Košice 2023  

Competition: Combi LAT class1  

Kind: Pohárová  

Date: 16.09.2023 - 16.09.2023  

Organizer: TK Elegance Košice  

Organizer assistent:   

Place:   
   
Floor: x m  

Number of couples: 6  

Number of Clubs: 5  

Round arrangement: 6  

     

Chairman: Ivanič Peter, Nitra  

Secretary:   

Inspector:   

Master of Ceremonies:   

Chief scrutineer:   

Scrutineer:   

Music:   

     

Adjudicators: A: Antonis Antoniou (Cyprus)  

  B: De Pourbaix Pawel (Poland)  

  C: Govekar Diethard (Austria)  

  D: Kostak Vladislava (Ukraina)  

  E: Marquez Genice (Philipine)  

  F: Novotny Andrej (Slovenia)  

  G: Pladek - Stile Juliane (Germany)  

  H: Tuokko Carola Helena (Finland)  

  I: Van Hugten Corrie (Nederland)  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

 

Listing 
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No. Couple Club/Country 
14. Pyykkönen Timo / Harju Tuuli Finland 
15. Ziv Sean / Zinger Vital Israel 
16. Maček Roman / Smodiš Martina Slovenia 
17. Solc Martin / Kasicka Helena Slovakia 

19. López Huizar Angel / Carrera Pérez Dalay 
Angeliqu Mexico 

20. Monsalvo López Irving / Ramos Lopez Aline 
Elizabe Mexico 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

 

Marks in rounds 

No. Samba 
ABCDEFGHI 

Cha Cha 
Cha 
ABCDEFGHI 

Rumba 
ABCDEFGHI 

Paso doble 
ABCDEFGHI 

Jive 
ABCDEFGHI Sum Place  

14. 554545566 654555666 553536565 455525555 554555656 25.0 5  

15. 445334432 435434443 436424432 544434432 446344422 20.0 4  

16. 666666655 566666555 665665656 666666666 665666565 30.0 6  

17. 122212311 222212311 121111311 121211311 132111311 6.0 1  

19. 211421244 111321134 212342243 212342244 211422244 9.0 2  

20. 333153123 343143222 344253124 333153123 323233133 15.0 3  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

 

Skating FINAL 

Samba 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
14 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 6 6  0 0 0 2 7 --- 5 
15 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 2  0 1 4 8 --- --- 4 
16 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5  0 0 0 0 2 9 6 
17 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 1  4 8 --- --- --- --- 1 
19 2 1 1 4 2 1 2 4 4  3 6 --- --- --- --- 2 
20 3 3 3 1 5 3 1 2 3  2 3 8 --- --- --- 3 

 
Cha Cha Cha 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
14 6 5 4 5 5 5 6 6 6  0 0 0 1 5 --- 5 
15 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 3  0 0 3 8 --- --- 4 
16 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5  0 0 0 0 4 9 6 
17 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 1  3 8 --- --- --- --- 2 
19 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 3 4  5 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
20 3 4 3 1 4 3 2 2 2  1 4 7 --- --- --- 3 

 
Rumba 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 

http://dance2000.szm.sk/
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14 5 5 3 5 3 6 5 6 5  0 0 2 2 7 --- 5 
15 4 3 6 4 2 4 4 3 2  0 2 4 8 --- --- 4 
16 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 5 6  0 0 0 0 3 9 6 
17 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 1  7 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
19 2 1 2 3 4 2 2 4 3  1 5 --- --- --- --- 2 
20 3 4 4 2 5 3 1 2 4  1 3 5 --- --- --- 3 

 
Paso doble 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
14 4 5 5 5 2 5 5 5 5  0 1 1 2 9 --- 5 
15 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 2  0 1 3 8 --- --- 4 
16 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6  0 0 0 0 0 9 6 
17 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 1  6 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
19 2 1 2 3 4 2 2 4 4  1 5 --- --- --- --- 2 
20 3 3 3 1 5 3 1 2 3  2 3 8 --- --- --- 3 

 
Jive 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
14 5 5 4 5 5 5 6 5 6  0 0 0 1 7 --- 5 
15 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 2 2  0 2 3 8 --- --- 4 
16 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 5  0 0 0 0 3 9 6 
17 1 3 2 1 1 1 3 1 1  6 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
19 2 1 1 4 2 2 2 4 4  2 6 --- --- --- --- 2 
20 3 2 3 2 3 3 1 3 3  1 3 9 --- --- --- 3 

Compilation of Marks in Final §9 

No. SB CC RB PD JV Sum Place 
14 5 5 5 5 5 25.0 5 
15 4 4 4 4 4 20.0 4 
16 6 6 6 6 6 30.0 6 
17 1 2 1 1 1 6.0 1 
19 2 1 2 2 2 9.0 2 
20 3 3 3 3 3 15.0 3 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

 

Result listing 

No. Couple Club/Country Place 
Final 
26. Sivak Ivan / Dankevych Olena Ukraine 1   

22. Basan Saquille / De Asis Edelyn Philipine 2   

23. Recosana Ariel Jhon / Agbagala Rama Beatrice Philipine 3   

21. Banghulot Benedict / Baguio Jhistine Glyde Philipine 4   

18. Carreňo Manríquez Oscar Daniel / Torres 
Cajero Gu Mexico 5   

24. Godla Dominik / Albertová Patrícia Slovakia 6   

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 
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Competition report 

Event name: Para Dance Sport World Cup Košice 2023  

Competition: Combi LAT class2  

Kind: Pohárová  

Date: 16.09.2023 - 16.09.2023  

Organizer: TK Elegance Košice  

Organizer assistent:   

Place:   
   
Floor: x m  

Number of couples: 6  

Number of Clubs: 4  

Round arrangement: 6  

     

Chairman: Ivanič Peter, Nitra  

Secretary:   

Inspector:   

Master of Ceremonies:   

Chief scrutineer:   

Scrutineer:   

Music:   

     

Adjudicators: A: Antonis Antoniou (Cyprus)  

  B: De Pourbaix Pawel (Poland)  

  C: Feitliher Yelena (Israel)  

  D: Govekar Diethard (Austria)  

  E: Kostak Vladislava (Ukraina)  

  F: Novotny Andrej (Slovenia)  

  G: Pladek - Stile Juliane (Germany)  

  H: Tuokko Carola Helena (Finland)  

  I: Van Hugten Corrie (Nederland)  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Listing 

No. Couple Club/Country 

18. Carreňo Manríquez Oscar Daniel / Torres Cajero 
Gu Mexico 

21. Banghulot Benedict / Baguio Jhistine Glyde Philipine 
22. Basan Saquille / De Asis Edelyn Philipine 
23. Recosana Ariel Jhon / Agbagala Rama Beatrice Philipine 
24. Godla Dominik / Albertová Patrícia Slovakia 
26. Sivak Ivan / Dankevych Olena Ukraine 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Marks in rounds 

No. Samba 
ABCDEFGHI 

Cha Cha 
Cha 
ABCDEFGHI 

Rumba 
ABCDEFGHI 

Paso doble 
ABCDEFGHI 

Jive 
ABCDEFGHI Sum Place  

18. 635555566 645535566 635545665 535645665 635545555 25.0 5  

21. 444434433 454354433 444354433 443354433 353454433 20.0 4  

http://dance2000.szm.sk/
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22. 111222122 111222122 111222122 211112122 111222122 9.0 2  

23. 353343354 333443244 353433344 354433244 444333244 15.0 3  

24. 566666645 566666655 566666556 666566556 566666666 30.0 6  

26. 222111211 222111311 222111211 122221311 222111311 6.0 1  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Skating FINAL 

Samba 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
18 6 3 5 5 5 5 5 6 6  0 0 1 1 6 --- 5 
21 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 3  0 0 3 9 --- --- 4 
22 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2  4 9 --- --- --- --- 2 
23 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 5 4  0 0 5 --- --- --- 3 
24 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 5  0 0 0 1 3 9 6 
26 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1  5 --- --- --- --- --- 1 

 
Cha Cha Cha 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
18 6 4 5 5 3 5 5 6 6  0 0 1 2 6 --- 5 
21 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 3  0 0 3 7 --- --- 4 
22 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2  4 9 --- --- --- --- 2 
23 3 3 3 4 4 3 2 4 4  0 1 5 --- --- --- 3 
24 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5  0 0 0 0 3 9 6 
26 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 1 1  5 --- --- --- --- --- 1 

 
Rumba 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
18 6 3 5 5 4 5 6 6 5  0 0 1 2 6 --- 5 
21 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 3  0 0 3 8 --- --- 4 
22 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2  4 9 --- --- --- --- 2 
23 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 4  0 0 5 --- --- --- 3 
24 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 6  0 0 0 0 3 9 6 
26 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1  5 --- --- --- --- --- 1 

 
Paso doble 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
18 5 3 5 6 4 5 6 6 5  0 0 1 2 6 --- 5 
21 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 3  0 0 4 8(28) --- --- 4 
22 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2  5 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
23 3 5 4 4 3 3 2 4 4  0 1 4 8(27) --- --- 3 
24 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 5 6  0 0 0 0 3 9 6 
26 1 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 1  4 8 --- --- --- --- 2 

 
Jive 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
18 6 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 5  0 0 1 2 8 --- 5 
21 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 3  0 0 4 7 --- --- 4 

http://dance2000.szm.sk/


22 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2  4 9 --- --- --- --- 2 
23 4 4 4 3 3 3 2 4 4  0 1 4 9 --- --- 3 
24 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6  0 0 0 0 1 9 6 
26 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 1 1  5 --- --- --- --- --- 1 

Compilation of Marks in Final §9 

No. SB CC RB PD JV Sum Place 
18 5 5 5 5 5 25.0 5 
21 4 4 4 4 4 20.0 4 
22 2 2 2 1 2 9.0 2 
23 3 3 3 3 3 15.0 3 
24 6 6 6 6 6 30.0 6 
26 1 1 1 2 1 6.0 1 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Result listing 

No. Couple Club/Country Place 
Final 
105. Karpinski Pawel / Matusiak Magdalena Poland 1   

106. Unal Abdul Kadir / Kocak Unal Nezihe Turkey 2   

104. Mester Csiki László / Ferenci Tünde Hungary 3   

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Competition report 

Event name: Para Dance Sport World Cup Košice 2023  

Competition: Duo LAT clas 1 a 2  

Kind: Pohárová  

Date: 16.09.2023 - 16.09.2023  

Organizer: TK Elegance Košice  

Organizer assistent:   

Place:   
   
Floor: x m  

Number of couples: 3  

Number of Clubs: 3  

Round arrangement: 3  

     

Chairman: Ivanič Peter, Nitra  

Secretary:   

Inspector:   

Master of Ceremonies:   

Chief scrutineer:   

Scrutineer:   

Music:   

     

Adjudicators: A: Antonis Antoniou (Cyprus)  

  B: De Pourbaix Pawel (Poland)  

  C: Feitliher Yelena (Israel)  

  D: Govekar Diethard (Austria)  

  E: Kostak Vladislava (Ukraina)  

http://dance2000.szm.sk/
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  F: Marquez Genice (Philipine)  

  G: Pladek - Stile Juliane (Germany)  

  H: Tuokko Carola Helena (Finland)  

  I: Van Hugten Corrie (Nederland)  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Listing 

No. Couple Club/Country 
104. Mester Csiki László / Ferenci Tünde Hungary 
105. Karpinski Pawel / Matusiak Magdalena Poland 
106. Unal Abdul Kadir / Kocak Unal Nezihe Turkey 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Marks in rounds 

No. Samba 
ABCDEFGHI 

Cha Cha 
Cha 
ABCDEFGHI 

Rumba 
ABCDEFGHI 

Paso doble 
ABCDEFGHI 

Jive 
ABCDEFGHI Sum Place  

104. 333333333 333313333 333333333 333333333 333333333 15.0 3  

105. 111111111 111131111 111111111 111111111 111111111 5.0 1  

106. 222222222 222222222 222222222 222222222 222222222 10.0 2  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Skating FINAL 

Samba 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 Place 
104 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3  0 0 9 3 
105 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- --- 1 
106 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  0 9 --- 2 

 
Cha Cha Cha 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 Place 
104 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3  1 1 9 3 
105 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1  8 --- --- 1 
106 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  0 9 --- 2 

 
Rumba 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 Place 
104 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3  0 0 9 3 
105 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- --- 1 
106 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  0 9 --- 2 

 
Paso doble 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 Place 
104 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3  0 0 9 3 
105 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- --- 1 
106 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  0 9 --- 2 

http://dance2000.szm.sk/
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Jive 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 Place 
104 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3  0 0 9 3 
105 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- --- 1 
106 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  0 9 --- 2 

Compilation of Marks in Final §9 

No. SB CC RB PD JV Sum Place 
104 3 3 3 3 3 15.0 3 
105 1 1 1 1 1 5.0 1 
106 2 2 2 2 2 10.0 2 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Result listing 

No. Couple Club/Country Place 
Final 
96. Sivak Ivan / Ukraine 1   

94. Karpinski Pawel / Poland 2   

93. Banghulot Benedict / Philipine 3   

92. Olvera Sumano Carlos Derik / Mexico 4   

88. Bayraktar Baris / Turkey 5   

95. Unal Abdul Kadir / Turkey 6   

Semifinal 
87. Akf Berker Dalgic / Turkey 7   

86. Mester Csiki László / Hungary 8   

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Competition report 

Event name: Para Dance Sport World Cup Košice 2023  

Competition: Single Convent Men class 1 a 2  

Kind: Pohárová  

Date: 16.09.2023 - 16.09.2023  

Organizer: TK Elegance Košice  

Organizer assistent:   

Place:   
   
Floor: x m  

Number of couples: 8  

Number of Clubs: 6  

Round arrangement: 8 ->5 ->6  

     

Chairman: Ivanič Peter, Nitra  

Secretary:   

Inspector:   

Master of Ceremonies:   

Chief scrutineer:   

Scrutineer:   

Music:   

     

http://dance2000.szm.sk/
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Adjudicators: A: Antonis Antoniou (Cyprus)  

  B: De Pourbaix Pawel (Poland)  

  C: Feitliher Yelena (Israel)  

  D: Govekar Diethard (Austria)  

  E: Kostak Vladislava (Ukraina)  

  F: Marquez Genice (Philipine)  

  G: Novotny Andrej (Slovenia)  

  H: Pladek - Stile Juliane (Germany)  

  I: Van Hugten Corrie (Nederland)  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Listing 

No. Couple Club/Country 
86. Mester Csiki László / Hungary 
87. Akf Berker Dalgic / Turkey 
88. Bayraktar Baris / Turkey 
92. Olvera Sumano Carlos Derik / Mexico 
93. Banghulot Benedict / Philipine 
94. Karpinski Pawel / Poland 
95. Unal Abdul Kadir / Turkey 
96. Sivak Ivan / Ukraine 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Marks in rounds 

No. WALTZ 
ABCDEFGHI 

TANGO 
ABCDEFGHI 

SAMBA 
ABCDEFGHI 

RUMBA 
ABCDEFGHI 

JIVE 
ABCDEFGHI Sum Place  

1.round 
86. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 6 - 8 - 
87. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 6 - 8 - 
88. -----X--X --------- --------- --------- --------- 2 5 - 
92. XXXX--XX- X--XX-X-- X-XX-XX-- X-----X-- XXX-X-X-- 22 3 - 4 YES 
93. ----X---- -XX--X-XX -X--X--XX -XXXXXXXX ---X-X-XX 22 3 - 4 YES 
94. XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX XXXXXX-XX XXXXXXXXX 44 2 YES 
95. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 6 - 8 - 
96. XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX 45 1 YES 
Semifinal 
86. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 4 - 
87. -X------- -------X- ---X---X- --------- ---X--XX- 7 3 - 
88. XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX 45 1 YES 
95. X-XXXXXXX XXXXXXX-X XXX-XXX-X XXXXXXXXX XXX-XX--X 38 2 YES 
Final 
88. 655555555 656555555 656665555 656655565 665565554 25.0 5  

92. 344344344 333244344 323234244 324344344 313444245 18.0 4  

93. 433433423 444423433 444343423 433423423 434333423 17.0 3  

94. 222221232 222332222 232422332 242232232 242122332 10.0 2  

95. 566666666 565666666 565556666 565566656 556656666 30.0 6  

96. 111112111 111111111 111111111 111111111 121211111 5.0 1  

http://dance2000.szm.sk/
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DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Skating FINAL 

WALTZ 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
88 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5  0 0 0 0 8 --- 5 
92 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4  0 0 3 9 --- --- 4 
93 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 3  0 1 6 --- --- --- 3 
94 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2  1 8 --- --- --- --- 2 
95 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6  0 0 0 0 1 9 6 
96 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1  8 --- --- --- --- --- 1 

 
TANGO 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
88 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 5  0 0 0 0 7 --- 5 
92 3 3 3 2 4 4 3 4 4  0 1 5 --- --- --- 3 
93 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 3  0 1 4 9 --- --- 4 
94 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 2  0 7 --- --- --- --- 2 
95 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6  0 0 0 0 2 9 6 
96 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- --- --- --- --- 1 

 
SAMBA 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
88 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 5 5  0 0 0 0 5 --- 5 
92 3 2 3 2 3 4 2 4 4  0 3 6 --- --- --- 3 
93 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 3  0 1 4 9 --- --- 4 
94 2 3 2 4 2 2 3 3 2  0 5 --- --- --- --- 2 
95 5 6 5 5 5 6 6 6 6  0 0 0 0 4 9 6 
96 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- --- --- --- --- 1 

 
RUMBA 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
88 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 6 5  0 0 0 0 5 --- 5 
92 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 4  0 1 4 9 --- --- 4 
93 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 2 3  0 2 6 --- --- --- 3 
94 2 4 2 2 3 2 2 3 2  0 6 --- --- --- --- 2 
95 5 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6  0 0 0 0 4 9 6 
96 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- --- --- --- --- 1 

 
JIVE 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
88 6 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 4  0 0 0 1 6 --- 5 
92 3 1 3 4 4 4 2 4 5  1 2 4 8 --- --- 4 
93 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 3  0 1 6 --- --- --- 3 
94 2 4 2 1 2 2 3 3 2  1 6 --- --- --- --- 2 
95 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 6  0 0 0 0 3 9 6 
96 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1  7 --- --- --- --- --- 1 

Compilation of Marks in Final §9 

http://dance2000.szm.sk/


No. SW TG SB RB JV Sum Place 
88 5 5 5 5 5 25.0 5 
92 4 3 3 4 4 18.0 4 
93 3 4 4 3 3 17.0 3 
94 2 2 2 2 2 10.0 2 
95 6 6 6 6 6 30.0 6 
96 1 1 1 1 1 5.0 1 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Result listing 

No. Couple Club/Country Place 
Final 
50. / Kasicka Helena Slovakia 1   

47. / Matusiak Magdalena Poland 2   

66. / Ramos Lopez Aline Elizabeth Mexico 3   

46. / Zinger Vital Israel 4   

65. / Carrera Pérez Dalay Angelique Mexico 5   

43. / Harju Tuuli Finland 6   

Semifinal 
48. / Sadkowska Julie Poland 7   

42. / Nussdorfer Eva-Maria Austria 8   

49. / Golobič Ines Slovenia 9 - 10   

51. / Kocak Unal Nezihe Turkey 9 - 10   

44. / Pappila Pirjo Finland 11 - 12   

45. / Ferenci Tünde Hungary 11 - 12   

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Competition report 

Event name: Para Dance Sport World Cup Košice 2023  

Competition: Single Convent Women class1  

Kind: Pohárová  

Date: 16.09.2023 - 16.09.2023  

Organizer: TK Elegance Košice  

Organizer assistent:   

Place:   
   
Floor: x m  

Number of couples: 12  

Number of Clubs: 9  

Round arrangement: 12 ->9 ->6  

     

Chairman: Ivanič Peter, Nitra  

Secretary:   

Inspector:   

Master of Ceremonies:   

Chief scrutineer:   

Scrutineer:   

Music:   

     

Adjudicators: A: Antonis Antoniou (Cyprus)  

http://dance2000.szm.sk/
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  B: De Pourbaix Pawel (Poland)  

  C: Feitliher Yelena (Israel)  

  D: Govekar Diethard (Austria)  

  E: Kostak Vladislava (Ukraina)  

  F: Marquez Genice (Philipine)  

  G: Novotny Andrej (Slovenia)  

  H: Tuokko Carola Helena (Finland)  

  I: Van Hugten Corrie (Nederland)  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Listing 

No. Couple Club/Country 
42. / Nussdorfer Eva-Maria Austria 
43. / Harju Tuuli Finland 
44. / Pappila Pirjo Finland 
45. / Ferenci Tünde Hungary 
46. / Zinger Vital Israel 
47. / Matusiak Magdalena Poland 
48. / Sadkowska Julie Poland 
49. / Golobič Ines Slovenia 
50. / Kasicka Helena Slovakia 
51. / Kocak Unal Nezihe Turkey 
65. / Carrera Pérez Dalay Angelique Mexico 
66. / Ramos Lopez Aline Elizabeth Mexico 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Marks in rounds 

No. WALTZ 
ABCDEFGHI 

TANGO 
ABCDEFGHI 

SAMBA 
ABCDEFGHI 

RUMBA 
ABCDEFGHI 

JIVE 
ABCDEFGHI Sum Place  

1.round 
42. ---X---X- ---X----- ---X----- ---X----- --------- 5 8 - 
43. ---XXX--- -----X-X- ---X----- -------X- ----X---- 8 5 - 
44. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 9 - 12 - 
45. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 9 - 12 - 
46. XXX--X--X X-X-X---X X-X-X---X -XXX----X X-X--X--X 21 3 YES 
47. -XX-X-XXX -XXXXXX-X -XX-XXX-X X-X-XXXXX -X---XX-X 30 2 YES 
48. -X------- -X------- -----X-X- -X---X--- -X------- 7 6 - 
49. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 9 - 12 - 
50. X-XXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX XXX-XXXXX XXXXXXXXX X-XXXXXXX 42 1 YES 
51. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 9 - 12 - 
65. X-----X-- ------X-- ------X-- --------- ---X---X- 6 7 - 
66. --------- X------X- XX-X---X- X---X-X-- XXXXX-XX- 16 4 - 
Semifinal 
42. ---X---XX ---X----X ---X----- ---X----- ---X----- 8 5 - 
43. X-XXXX-XX XX-X-X--- X-XX-X-X- X-XX-XXXX X---XX-XX 28 3 YES 
44. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 8 - 9 - 
45. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 8 - 9 - 
48. -X--XX--- -XX-XXXXX -X--XXXXX -X--XX-XX -XX--XX-X 26 4 - 
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http://dance2000.szm.sk/


49. ------X-- --------- --------- --------- --------- 1 6 - 7 - 
51. --------- --------- --------- -------X- --------- 1 6 - 7 - 
65. XXX--XX-X X-X-XXXXX XXX-XXX-X XXX-XXX-X XXXXXXXXX 36 1 YES 
66. XXXXX-XX- XXXXX-XX- XXXXX-XXX XXXXX-X-- XXXXX-XX- 35 2 YES 
Final 
43. 664263646 666363656 666263656 666364656 666364656 30.0 6  

46. 253635422 243245442 253344562 253553442 243633522 17.0 4  

47. 332422253 354622263 534632243 444632233 554522243 13.0 2  

50. 111111111 111111111 121111111 111111111 121111111 5.0 1  

65. 526544364 525554524 315555435 525445564 415445465 24.0 5  

66. 445356535 432436335 442426324 332226325 332256334 16.0 3  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Skating FINAL 

WALTZ 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
43 6 6 4 2 6 3 6 4 6  0 1 2 4 4 9 6 
46 2 5 3 6 3 5 4 2 2  0 3 5 --- --- --- 3 
47 3 3 2 4 2 2 2 5 3  0 4 7 --- --- --- 2 
50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
65 5 2 6 5 4 4 3 6 4  0 1 2 5 --- --- 4 
66 4 4 5 3 5 6 5 3 5  0 0 2 4 8 --- 5 

 
TANGO 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
43 6 6 6 3 6 3 6 5 6  0 0 2 2 3 9 6 
46 2 4 3 2 4 5 4 4 2  0 3 4 8 --- --- 4 
47 3 5 4 6 2 2 2 6 3  0 3 5(12) --- --- --- 2 
50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
65 5 2 5 5 5 4 5 2 4  0 2 2 4 9 --- 5 
66 4 3 2 4 3 6 3 3 5  0 1 5(14) --- --- --- 3 

 
SAMBA 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
43 6 6 6 2 6 3 6 5 6  0 1 2 2 3 9 6 
46 2 5 3 3 4 4 5 6 2  0 2 4 6 --- --- 4 
47 5 3 4 6 3 2 2 4 3  0 2 5 --- --- --- 2 
50 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  8 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
65 3 1 5 5 5 5 4 3 5  1 1 3 4 9 --- 5 
66 4 4 2 4 2 6 3 2 4  0 3 4 8 --- --- 3 

 
RUMBA 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
43 6 6 6 3 6 4 6 5 6  0 0 1 2 3 9 6 
46 2 5 3 5 5 3 4 4 2  0 2 4 6 --- --- 4 
47 4 4 4 6 3 2 2 3 3  0 2 5 --- --- --- 3 
50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
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65 5 2 5 4 4 5 5 6 4  0 1 1 4 8 --- 5 
66 3 3 2 2 2 6 3 2 5  0 4 7 --- --- --- 2 

 
JIVE 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
43 6 6 6 3 6 4 6 5 6  0 0 1 2 3 9 6 
46 2 4 3 6 3 3 5 2 2  0 3 6(15) --- --- --- 2 
47 5 5 4 5 2 2 2 4 3  0 3 4 6 --- --- 4 
50 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  8 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
65 4 1 5 4 4 5 4 6 5  1 1 1 5 --- --- 5 
66 3 3 2 2 5 6 3 3 4  0 2 6(16) --- --- --- 3 

Compilation of Marks in Final §9 

No. SW TG SB RB JV Sum Place 
43 6 6 6 6 6 30.0 6 
46 3 4 4 4 2 17.0 4 
47 2 2 2 3 4 13.0 2 
50 1 1 1 1 1 5.0 1 
65 4 5 5 5 5 24.0 5 
66 5 3 3 2 3 16.0 3 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Result listing 

No. Couple Club/Country Place 
Final 
69. / De Asis Edelyn Philipine 1   

61. / Vukasinovic Sanja Austria 2   

62. / Cox Sofie Belgium 3   

70. / Nowokunska Katarzyna Poland 4   

67. / Torres Cajero Guadalupe Jazmín Mexico 5   

68. / Agbagala Rama Beatrice Philipine 6   

Semifinal 
71. / Reda Joanna Poland 7   

64. / Heymanns Pamela Germany 8   

73. / Dutkova Maria Slovakia 9   

63. / Rasova Marcela Czech 10 - 12   

72. / Albertova Patricia Slovakia 10 - 12   

74. / Akkőz Ebru Turkey 10 - 12   

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Competition report 

Event name: Para Dance Sport World Cup Košice 2023  

Competition: Single Convent Women class2  

Kind: Pohárová  

Date: 16.09.2023 - 16.09.2023  

Organizer: TK Elegance Košice  

Organizer assistent:   

Place:   
   

http://dance2000.szm.sk/
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Floor: x m  

Number of couples: 12  

Number of Clubs: 9  

Round arrangement: 12 ->9 ->6  

     

Chairman: Ivanič Peter, Nitra  

Secretary:   

Inspector:   

Master of Ceremonies:   

Chief scrutineer:   

Scrutineer:   

Music:   

     

Adjudicators: A: Antonis Antoniou (Cyprus)  

  B: De Pourbaix Pawel (Poland)  

  C: Feitliher Yelena (Israel)  

  D: Govekar Diethard (Austria)  

  E: Kostak Vladislava (Ukraina)  

  F: Marquez Genice (Philipine)  

  G: Novotny Andrej (Slovenia)  

  H: Pladek - Stile Juliane (Germany)  

  I: Tuokko Carola Helena (Finland)  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Listing 

No. Couple Club/Country 
61. / Vukasinovic Sanja Austria 
62. / Cox Sofie Belgium 
63. / Rasova Marcela Czech 
64. / Heymanns Pamela Germany 
67. / Torres Cajero Guadalupe Jazmín Mexico 
68. / Agbagala Rama Beatrice Philipine 
69. / De Asis Edelyn Philipine 
70. / Nowokunska Katarzyna Poland 
71. / Reda Joanna Poland 
72. / Albertova Patricia Slovakia 
73. / Dutkova Maria Slovakia 
74. / Akkőz Ebru Turkey 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Marks in rounds 

No. WALTZ 
ABCDEFGHI 

TANGO 
ABCDEFGHI 

SAMBA 
ABCDEFGHI 

RUMBA 
ABCDEFGHI 

JIVE 
ABCDEFGHI Sum Place  

1.round 
61. XXXXXXXXX X-XXXXXXX X-XXX---X XXXXXXXXX X--X--X-X 35 2 YES 
62. X-X---XX- --X--XX-X ------X-- ----X-XXX --X-X-X-- 16 3 YES 
63. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 9 - 12 - 
64. X--X----- ---X----- ----X---- ---X----- ---X----- 6 7 - 
67. --------- X------X- -----X-X- X-------- X-X----X- 8 6 - 
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68. --------- --------X -X-X-XXX- --------- -X-----XX 9 5 - 
69. -XXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX- XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX- XXXXXXXXX 42 1 YES 
70. -X--X---X -X--X---- XXX-----X -XX-----X -X---X--- 14 4 - 
71. -----X--- -X------- --------- -----X--- ----XX--- 5 8 - 
72. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 9 - 12 - 
73. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 9 - 12 - 
74. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 9 - 12 - 
Semifinal 
63. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 7 - 9 - 
64. X--XX--X- X--X----- X--X---XX X--X---XX --------X 15 5 - 
67. XXXX-XXXX X-XXX-XX- X-XXX--X- XXX--XX-X XXXXX-XXX 33 2 YES 
68. ---X---X- -X-XXX--X -X-XXXX-X --XXX---X XXXXXX-X- 24 3 YES 
70. XXX-XXX-X XXX-XXXXX XXX-XXXX- XXX--XXX- XXXXXXXXX 37 1 YES 
71. -XX-XXX-X -XX--XXX- -XX--XX-X ----XXXX- -----XX-- 22 4 - 
72. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 7 - 9 - 
73. --------- --------X --------- -X-XX---- --------- 4 6 - 
74. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 7 - 9 - 
Final 
61. 254132322 244122222 235223221 245124321 234224223 10.0 2  

62. 435463233 355464341 366564334 456532234 553643432 18.0 3  

67. 522554546 522646536 522446546 522445545 322466546 22.0 5  

68. 666345655 666355655 654352665 664363656 665332655 30.0 6  

69. 111211111 111211113 111111112 111211112 111111111 5.0 1  

70. 343626464 433533464 443635453 333656463 446555364 20.0 4  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; 
Username: Erik Popovič 

 
Up 
 

Skating FINAL 

WALTZ 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
61 2 5 4 1 3 2 3 2 2  1 5 --- --- --- --- 2 
62 4 3 5 4 6 3 2 3 3  0 1 5 --- --- --- 3 
67 5 2 2 5 5 4 5 4 6  0 2 2 4 8 --- 5 
68 6 6 6 3 4 5 6 5 5  0 0 1 2 5 --- 6 
69 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1  8 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
70 3 4 3 6 2 6 4 6 4  0 1 3 6 --- --- 4 

 
TANGO 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
61 2 4 4 1 2 2 2 2 2  1 7 --- --- --- --- 2 
62 3 5 5 4 6 4 3 4 1  1 1 3 6 --- --- 4 
67 5 2 2 6 4 6 5 3 6  0 2 3 4 6 --- 5 
68 6 6 6 3 5 5 6 5 5  0 0 1 1 5 --- 6 
69 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3  7 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
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70 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 6 4  0 0 4 7 --- --- 3 

 
SAMBA 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
61 2 3 5 2 2 3 2 2 1  1 6 --- --- --- --- 2 
62 3 6 6 5 6 4 3 3 4  0 0 3 5(17) --- --- 5 
67 5 2 2 4 4 6 5 4 6  0 2 2 5(16) --- --- 4 
68 6 5 4 3 5 2 6 6 5  0 1 2 3 6 --- 6 
69 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2  8 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
70 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 5 3  0 0 3 6 --- --- 3 

 
RUMBA 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
61 2 4 5 1 2 4 3 2 1  2 5 --- --- --- --- 2 
62 4 5 6 5 3 2 2 3 4  0 2 4 6 --- --- 3 
67 5 2 2 4 4 5 5 4 5  0 2 2 5(16) 9 --- 4 
68 6 6 4 3 6 3 6 5 6  0 0 2 3 4 9 6 
69 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2  7 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
70 3 3 3 6 5 6 4 6 3  0 0 4 5(16) 6 --- 5 

 
JIVE 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
61 2 3 4 2 2 4 2 2 3  0 5 --- --- --- --- 2 
62 5 5 3 6 4 3 4 3 2  0 1 4 6 --- --- 3 
67 3 2 2 4 6 6 5 4 6  0 2 3 5 --- --- 4 
68 6 6 5 3 3 2 6 5 5  0 1 3 3 6 --- 6 
69 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
70 4 4 6 5 5 5 3 6 4  0 0 1 4 7 --- 5 

Compilation of Marks in Final §9 

No. SW TG SB RB JV Sum Place 
61 2 2 2 2 2 10.0 2 
62 3 4 5 3 3 18.0 3 
67 5 5 4 4 4 22.0 5 
68 6 6 6 6 6 30.0 6 
69 1 1 1 1 1 5.0 1 
70 4 3 3 5 5 20.0 4 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Result listing 

No. Couple Club/Country Place 
Final 
11. Solc Martin / Kasicka Helena Slovakia 1   

7. Basan Shaquille / De Asiis Edelyn Philipine 2   

12. Stropko Stefan / Dutková Maria Slovakia 3   

8. Recosana Ariel Jhon / Agbagala Rama Beatrice Philipine 4   

10. Godla Dominik / Albertová Patrícia Slovakia 5   

1. Pyykkönen Timo / Harju Tuuli Finland 6   

http://dance2000.szm.sk/


Semifinal 
6. Banghulot Benedict / Baguio Jhistine Glyde Philipine 7   

9. Maček Roman / Smodiš Martina Slovenia 8   

4. López Huizar Angel / Carera Pérez Dalay 
Angelique Mexico 9   

5. Monsalvo López Irving / Ramos Lopez Aline 
Elizabeth Mexico 10   

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Competition report 

Event name: Para Dance Sport World Cup Košice 2023  

Competition: Combi STT class 1 a 2  

Kind: Pohárová  

Date: 16.09.2023 - 16.09.2023  

Organizer: TK Elegance Košice  

Organizer assistent:   

Place:   
   
Floor: x m  

Number of couples: 10  

Number of Clubs: 5  

Round arrangement: 10 ->7 ->6  

     

Chairman: Ivanič Peter, Nitra  

Secretary:   

Inspector:   

Master of Ceremonies:   

Chief scrutineer:   

Scrutineer:   

Music:   

     

Adjudicators: A: Antonis Antoniou (Cyprus)  

  B: Feitliher Yelena (Israel)  

  C: Govekar Diethard (Austria)  

  D: Kostak Vladislava (Ukraina)  

  E: Marquez Genice (Philipine)  

  F: Novotny Andrej (Slovenia)  

  G: Pladek - Stile Juliane (Germany)  

  H: Tuokko Carola Helena (Finland)  

  I: Van Hugten Corrie (Nederland)  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Listing 

No. Couple Club/Country 
1. Pyykkönen Timo / Harju Tuuli Finland 

4. López Huizar Angel / Carera Pérez Dalay 
Angelique Mexico 

5. Monsalvo López Irving / Ramos Lopez Aline 
Elizabeth Mexico 

6. Banghulot Benedict / Baguio Jhistine Glyde Philipine 
7. Basan Shaquille / De Asiis Edelyn Philipine 

http://dance2000.szm.sk/
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8. Recosana Ariel Jhon / Agbagala Rama Beatrice Philipine 
9. Maček Roman / Smodiš Martina Slovenia 
10. Godla Dominik / Albertová Patrícia Slovakia 
11. Solc Martin / Kasicka Helena Slovakia 
12. Stropko Stefan / Dutková Maria Slovakia 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Marks in rounds 

No. Waltz 
ABCDEFGHI 

Tango 
ABCDEFGHI 

Viennese 
Waltz 
ABCDEFGHI 

Slow 
Foxtrot 
ABCDEFGHI 

Quickstep 
ABCDEFGHI Sum Place  

1.round 
1. -X------- X-------- XX------- XX--X---- --------- 7 5 - 
4. --------X --------- --------- --------- --------- 1 9 - 
5. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 10 - 
6. X----X--- --------- --------- --------- --------- 2 6 - 8 - 
7. X-XXX--XX XXXXXX-XX -X-XX-X-X -XXX-X-XX XXXXXX--X 32 2 YES 
8. -X----XX- ------XXX ----XX-X- ----X--X- XX----XX- 15 4 - 
9. ----X---- ----X---- --------- --------- --------- 2 6 - 8 - 
10. --------- --------- --X------ ------X-- --------- 2 6 - 8 - 
11. XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX 45 1 YES 
12. --XX-XX-- -XXX-XX-- X-XX-XXXX X-XX-XX-X --XXXXXXX 29 3 YES 
Semifinal 
1. XXXXXXX-- XXX-XXXX- XXX-XXXX- XXXXXXX-- XX-XXXXX- 35 1 - 2 YES 
4. --------X --------X --------X --------X -------XX 6 6 - 
5. --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- 0 7 - 
6. ---XXX-X- -XXXXX-X- --XXXX-X- -X-XXX-X- --XXXX-X- 25 4 - 
8. XXX-XXXXX XX--XXXXX XX-XXXXXX XX--X-XXX XXX-X-X-X 35 1 - 2 YES 
9. X-------- X--X----- X-------- X-X------ X-------- 7 5 - 
10. -XXX--XXX --XX--X-X -XXX--X-X --XX-XXXX -XXX-XX-X 27 3 YES 
Final 
1. 556664656 635654656 544564666 534553656 646654556 27.0 6  

7. 223233212 123123222 223323222 423324322 223223112 11.0 2  

8. 445545465 456446445 456636445 256646465 455445445 23.0 4  

10. 664456544 564565564 665455554 665465544 564566664 25.0 5  

11. 111111121 211211111 111111111 111111111 111111221 5.0 1  

12. 332322333 342332333 332242333 342232233 332332333 14.0 3  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Skating FINAL 

Waltz 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
1 5 5 6 6 6 4 6 5 6  0 0 0 1 4 9 6 
7 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 1 2  1 6 --- --- --- --- 2 
8 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 5  0 0 0 4 8 --- 4 
10 6 6 4 4 5 6 5 4 4  0 0 0 4 6 --- 5 
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11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1  8 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
12 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 3  0 3 9 --- --- --- 3 

 
Tango 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
1 6 3 5 6 5 4 6 5 6  0 0 1 2 5 --- 6 
7 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 2  2 7 --- --- --- --- 2 
8 4 5 6 4 4 6 4 4 5  0 0 0 5 --- --- 4 
10 5 6 4 5 6 5 5 6 4  0 0 0 2 6 --- 5 
11 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1  7 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
12 3 4 2 3 3 2 3 3 3  0 2 8 --- --- --- 3 

 
Viennese Waltz 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
1 5 4 4 5 6 4 6 6 6  0 0 0 3 5 --- 6 
7 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 2  0 6 --- --- --- --- 2 
8 4 5 6 6 3 6 4 4 5  0 0 1 4 6 --- 5 
10 6 6 5 4 5 5 5 5 4  0 0 0 2 7 --- 4 
11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
12 3 3 2 2 4 2 3 3 3  0 3 8 --- --- --- 3 

 
Slow Foxtrot 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
1 5 3 4 5 5 3 6 5 6  0 0 2 3 7 --- 4 
7 4 2 3 3 2 4 3 2 2  0 4 7 --- --- --- 3 
8 2 5 6 6 4 6 4 6 5  0 1 1 3 5 --- 6 
10 6 6 5 4 6 5 5 4 4  0 0 0 3 6 --- 5 
11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
12 3 4 2 2 3 2 2 3 3  0 4 8 --- --- --- 2 

 
Quickstep 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 Place 
1 6 4 6 6 5 4 5 5 6  0 0 0 2 5 --- 5 
7 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 1 2  2 7 --- --- --- --- 2 
8 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 5  0 0 0 5 --- --- 4 
10 5 6 4 5 6 6 6 6 4  0 0 0 2 4 9 6 
11 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1  7 --- --- --- --- --- 1 
12 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3  0 2 9 --- --- --- 3 

Compilation of Marks in Final §9 

No. SW TG Vz SF QS Sum Place 
1 6 6 6 4 5 27.0 6 
7 2 2 2 3 2 11.0 2 
8 4 4 5 6 4 23.0 4 
10 5 5 4 5 6 25.0 5 
11 1 1 1 1 1 5.0 1 
12 3 3 3 2 3 14.0 3 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 
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Result listing 

No. Couple Club/Country Place 
Final 
103. Unal Abdul Kadir / Kocak Unal Nezihe Turkey 1   

102. Mester Csiki László / Ferenci Tünde Hungary 2   

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Competition report 

Event name: Para Dance Sport World Cup Košice 2023  

Competition: Duo STT class 1  

Kind: Pohárová  

Date: 16.09.2023 - 16.09.2023  

Organizer: TK Elegance Košice  

Organizer assistent:   

Place:   
   
Floor: x m  

Number of couples: 2  

Number of Clubs: 2  

Round arrangement: 2  

     

Chairman: Ivanič Peter, Nitra  

Secretary:   

Inspector:   

Master of Ceremonies:   

Chief scrutineer:   

Scrutineer:   

Music:   

     

Adjudicators: A: De Pourbaix Pawel (Poland)  

  B: Feitliher Yelena (Israel)  

  C: Govekar Diethard (Austria)  

  D: Kostak Vladislava (Ukraina)  

  E: Marquez Genice (Philipine)  

  F: Novotny Andrej (Slovenia)  

  G: Pladek - Stile Juliane (Germany)  

  H: Tuokko Carola Helena (Finland)  

  I: Van Hugten Corrie (Nederland)  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Listing 

No. Couple Club/Country 
102. Mester Csiki László / Ferenci Tünde Hungary 
103. Unal Abdul Kadir / Kocak Unal Nezihe Turkey 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; 
Username: Erik Popovič 

Marks in rounds 

http://dance2000.szm.sk/
http://dance2000.szm.sk/
http://dance2000.szm.sk/


No. Waltz 
ABCDEFGHI 

Tango 
ABCDEFGHI 

Viennese 
Waltz 
ABCDEFGHI 

Slow 
Foxtrot 
ABCDEFGHI 

Quickstep 
ABCDEFGHI Sum Place  

102. 222222222 122222222 222222222 222222222 122222222 10.0 2  

103. 111111111 211111111 111111111 111111111 211111111 5.0 1  

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 

Skating FINAL 

Waltz 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 Place 
102 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  0 9 2 
103 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- 1 

 
Tango 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 Place 
102 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  1 9 2 
103 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  8 --- 1 

 
Viennese Waltz 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 Place 
102 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  0 9 2 
103 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- 1 

 
Slow Foxtrot 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 Place 
102 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  0 9 2 
103 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  9 --- 1 

 
Quickstep 

No. A B C D E F G H I  1 1-2 Place 
102 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  1 9 2 
103 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  8 --- 1 

Compilation of Marks in Final §9 

No. SW TG Vz SF QS Sum Place 
102 2 2 2 2 2 10.0 2 
103 1 1 1 1 1 5.0 1 

DANCE2000 ver.2.18 © 2000-2018, Ing.Attila Molnár, TŠK A-Zet Bratislava, Web: http://dance2000.szm.sk; Username: Erik Popovič 
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18. 9. 2023 15:46 Combi Freestyle program Class 1 protocol

about:blank 1/3

Name: Kosice 2023 Para Dance Sport World Cup

Event: Combi Freestyle program Class 1, 5 couples

Date: 14.09.2023

Number Athlete Country Total Rank

30 Helena Kasicka / Martin Solc SVK 22.349 1

34 Aline Elizabeth Ramos Lopez / Irving Monsalvo Lopez MEX 21.905 2

33 Dalay Angelique Carrera Perez / Angel Lopez Huizar MEX 21.223 3

27 Vital Zinger / Sean Shabtay Ziv ISR 20.432 4

28 Martina Smodis / Roman Macek SLO 19.469 5

Online KV System Developed by Oleg Khvostikov & Konstantin Vasilev © 2020-2023



18. 9. 2023 15:46 Combi Freestyle program Class 1 protocol

about:blank 2/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number Athlete Country TS MCP DL Total Result Rank

30 Helena Kasicka / Martin Solc SVK 8.500 8.825 1.290 22.349 22.349 1

34 Aline Elizabeth Ramos Lopez / Irving Monsalvo Lopez MEX 8.050 8.800 1.300 21.905 21.905 2

33 Dalay Angelique Carrera Perez / Angel Lopez Huizar MEX 8.025 8.300 1.300 21.223 21.223 3

27 Vital Zinger / Sean Shabtay Ziv ISR 7.950 8.075 1.275 20.432 20.432 4

28 Martina Smodis / Roman Macek SLO 7.725 7.850 1.250 19.469 19.469 5

Adjudicators:

Chairperson of Adjudicators (CoA): Mari-Carmen Legaspi

A: Andrej Novotny B: Diethard Govekar C: Antoniou Antonis D: Pawel de Pourbaix E: Yelena Feitliher F: Vladislava Kostak
G: Carola Helena Tuokko H: Juliane Pladek-Stille J: Corrie van Hugten
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18. 9. 2023 15:46 Combi Freestyle program Class 1 protocol

about:blank 3/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number
TS MCP DL

A B C E G J Total A C D E F H Total B D F G H J Total

30 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.4 8.8 8.5 8.500 8.7 8.5 9.1 8.1 9 9.5 8.825 1.3 1.25 1.4 1.3 1.45 1.2 1.290

34 8.6 7.7 8.3 8.1 8 7.8 8.050 8.8 8.8 9.1 8.3 8.9 8.6 8.800 1.25 1.3 1.3 1.35 1.1 1.300

33 8.4 7.9 7.5 7.9 8.5 7.9 8.025 8.8 8 9.2 7.6 8 8.4 8.300 1.25 1.3 1.3 1.35 1.35 1.1 1.300

27 8.1 7.8 7.5 8.2 7.9 8 7.950 8.2 7.8 9.1 8.3 8 7.8 8.075 1.25 1.25 1.3 1.3 1.35 1.1 1.275

28 7.7 8 7.3 7.8 7.7 7.7 7.725 8 7.5 8.6 7.9 8 7.5 7.850 1.3 1.15 1.3 1.25 1.3 1.05 1.250
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18. 9. 2023 15:47 Combi Freestyle program Class 2 protocol

about:blank 1/3

Name: Kosice 2023 Para Dance Sport World Cup

Event: Combi Freestyle program Class 2, 7 couples

Date: 14.09.2023

Number Athlete Country Total Rank

36 Edelyn de Asis / Shaquille Jay Hanz Basan PHI 24.131 1

40 Maria Dutkova / Stefan Stropko SVK 21.155 2

38 Katarzyna Nowokunska / Michal Ciok POL 20.643 3

35 Jhistine Glyde Baguio / Benedict Banghulot PHI 19.653 4

39 Patricia Albertova / Dominik Godla SVK 19.608 5

32 Guadalupe Jazmín Torres Cajero / Oscar Daniel Carreno Manriquez MEX 19.110 6

37 Rama Beatrice Agbagala / Ariel Jhon Recosana PHI 18.711 7
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18. 9. 2023 15:47 Combi Freestyle program Class 2 protocol

about:blank 2/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number Athlete Country TS MCP DL Total Result Rank

36 Edelyn de Asis / Shaquille Jay Hanz Basan PHI 8.775 9.100 1.350 24.131 24.131 1

38 Katarzyna Nowokunska / Michal Ciok POL 8.125 8.850 1.275 21.643 21.643 2

40 Maria Dutkova / Stefan Stropko SVK 8.175 8.250 1.288 21.155 21.155 3

35 Jhistine Glyde Baguio / Benedict Banghulot PHI 8.050 7.825 1.238 19.653 19.653 4

39 Patricia Albertova / Dominik Godla SVK 7.700 7.825 1.263 19.608 19.608 5

32 Guadalupe Jazmín Torres Cajero / Oscar Daniel Carreno Manriquez MEX 7.700 7.900 1.225 19.110 19.110 6

37 Rama Beatrice Agbagala / Ariel Jhon Recosana PHI 7.750 8.000 1.188 18.711 18.711 7

Adjudicators:

Chairperson of Adjudicators (CoA): Mari-Carmen Legaspi

A: Andrej Novotny B: Diethard Govekar C: Antoniou Antonis D: Pawel de Pourbaix E: Yelena Feitliher F: Vladislava Kostak
G: Carola Helena Tuokko H: Juliane Pladek-Stille J: Corrie van Hugten
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18. 9. 2023 15:47 Combi Freestyle program Class 2 protocol

about:blank 3/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number
TS MCP DL

A B C E G J Total A C D E F H Total B D F G H J Total

36 8.8 6 8.5 8.9 9 8.9 8.775 8.7 8.9 9.3 9.1 9.2 9.2 9.100 1.05 1.35 1.45 1.45 1.4 1.2 1.350

38 8.7 7.4 8 8.4 7 8.8 8.125 8.8 8.5 9.2 8.6 8.9 9.1 8.850 1.2 1.3 1.35 1.25 1.4 1.15 1.275

40 8.4 8.7 7.5 7.9 8.1 8.3 8.175 8.7 7.3 8.8 7.9 8.7 7.7 8.250 1.3 1.2 1.35 1.3 1.35 1.15 1.288

35 8.2 8 7 7.8 8.2 8.5 8.050 8.3 7 9 7.7 7.9 7.4 7.825 1.25 1.15 1.25 1.3 1.3 1.05 1.238

39 7 8.1 7 7.7 8 8.4 7.700 8 6.7 8.4 7.7 8.1 7.5 7.825 1.3 1.15 1.25 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.263

32 7.8 7.6 7 7.6 7.9 7.8 7.700 7.8 7 8.8 7.8 7.9 8.1 7.900 1.2 1.2 1.25 1.25 1.3 1.05 1.225

37 8.6 7 7 7.9 7.5 8.7 7.750 8.6 7.2 9 8.1 8 7.3 8.000 1.15 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.1 1.188
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18. 9. 2023 15:47 Duo Freestyle program Class 1 protocol

about:blank 1/3

Name: Kosice 2023 Para Dance Sport World Cup

Event: Duo Freestyle program Class 1, 2 couples

Date: 14.09.2023

Number Athlete Country Total Rank

109 Nezihe Kocak Unal / Abdul Kadir Unal TUR 14.979 1

107 Tunde Ferenczi / Laszlo Mester Csiki HUN 10.083 2
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18. 9. 2023 15:47 Duo Freestyle program Class 1 protocol

about:blank 2/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number Athlete Country TS MCP DL Total Result Rank

109 Nezihe Kocak Unal / Abdul Kadir Unal TUR 6.425 6.600 1.150 14.979 14.979 1

107 Tunde Ferenczi / Laszlo Mester Csiki HUN 5.875 6.150 1.088 13.083 13.083 2

Adjudicators:

Chairperson of Adjudicators (CoA): Mari-Carmen Legaspi

A: Genice Marquez B: Diethard Govekar C: Antoniou Antonis D: Andrej Novotny E: Yelena Feitliher F: Pawel de Pourbaix
G: Carola Helena Tuokko H: Juliane Pladek-Stille J: Corrie van Hugten
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18. 9. 2023 15:47 Duo Freestyle program Class 1 protocol

about:blank 3/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number
TS MCP DL

A B C E G J Total A C D E F H Total B D F G H J Total

109 6.2 6 5.5 6.5 7 7.5 6.425 6.5 5.5 6.9 6.7 6.3 7.5 6.600 1.1 1.1 1.15 1.2 1.2 1.15 1.150

107 5.7 5.5 5.3 6.3 6 7 5.875 5.8 5.8 6.2 6.1 6.5 7.2 6.150 1.05 1.05 1.2 1.05 1.2 1 1.088
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18. 9. 2023 15:47 Duo Freestyle program Class 2 protocol

about:blank 1/3

Name: Kosice 2023 Para Dance Sport World Cup

Event: Duo Freestyle program Class 2, 1 couples

Date: 14.09.2023

Number Athlete Country Total Rank

108 Rama Beatrice Agbagala / Benedict Banghulot PHI 19.419 1
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18. 9. 2023 15:47 Duo Freestyle program Class 2 protocol

about:blank 2/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number Athlete Country TS MCP DL Total Result Rank

108 Rama Beatrice Agbagala / Benedict Banghulot PHI 7.700 7.675 1.263 19.419 19.419 1

Adjudicators:

Chairperson of Adjudicators (CoA): Mari-Carmen Legaspi

A: Pawel de Pourbaix B: Diethard Govekar C: Antoniou Antonis D: Vladislava Kostak E: Yelena Feitliher F: Genice Marquez
G: Carola Helena Tuokko H: Juliane Pladek-Stille J: Corrie van Hugten
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18. 9. 2023 15:47 Duo Freestyle program Class 2 protocol

about:blank 3/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number
TS MCP DL

A B C E G J Total A C D E F H Total B D F G H J Total

108 8.9 7.5 7 7.8 8 7.5 7.700 9 7 8 7.5 7 8.2 7.675 1.2 1.3 1.25 1.3 1.3 1.05 1.263

Online KV System Developed by Oleg Khvostikov & Konstantin Vasilev © 2020-2023



18. 9. 2023 15:46 Men's Single Freestyle program Class 1 protocol

about:blank 1/3

Name: Kosice 2023 Para Dance Sport World Cup

Event: Men's Single Freestyle program Class 1, 3 participants

Date: 14.09.2023

Number Athlete Country Total Rank

91 Baris Bayraktar TUR 18.529 1

90 Akif Berker Dalgic TUR 16.770 2

89 Laszlo Mester Csiki HUN 12.623 3
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18. 9. 2023 15:46 Men's Single Freestyle program Class 1 protocol

about:blank 2/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number Athlete Country TS MCP DL Total Result Rank

91 Baris Bayraktar TUR 7.600 7.675 1.213 18.529 18.529 1

90 Akif Berker Dalgic TUR 7.075 6.900 1.200 16.770 16.770 2

89 Laszlo Mester Csiki HUN 5.825 6.050 1.063 12.623 12.623 3

Adjudicators:

Chairperson of Adjudicators (CoA): Mari-Carmen Legaspi

A: Genice Marquez B: Diethard Govekar C: Antoniou Antonis D: Andrej Novotny E: Yelena Feitliher F: Vladislava Kostak
G: Carola Helena Tuokko H: Juliane Pladek-Stille J: Corrie van Hugten
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18. 9. 2023 15:46 Men's Single Freestyle program Class 1 protocol

about:blank 3/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number
TS MCP DL

A B C E G J Total A C D E F H Total B D F G H J Total

91 6.9 8.2 7 7.8 7.8 7.8 7.600 7 8 7 7.8 7.9 8.2 7.675 1.3 1.15 1.25 1.2 1.25 1.05 1.213

90 5.9 7.2 6.5 7.4 7.9 7.2 7.075 5.9 6.5 6.7 7.4 7 8 6.900 1.2 1.15 1.2 1.3 1.25 1 1.200

89 5.3 6 4 6.7 5.5 6.5 5.825 5.3 4 5.9 6.5 6.5 7 6.050 1.05 1.05 1.1 1.05 1.15 1 1.063
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18. 9. 2023 15:46 Men's Single Freestyle program Class 2 protocol

about:blank 1/3

Name: Kosice 2023 Para Dance Sport World Cup

Event: Men's Single Freestyle program Class 2, 5 participants

Date: 14.09.2023

Number Athlete Country Total Rank

101 Ivan Sivak UKR 24.984 1

97 Carlos Derik Olvera Sumano MEX 23.121 2

99 Pawel Karpinski POL 21.771 3

98 Benedict Banghulot PHI 19.171 4

100 Abdul Kadir Unal TUR 16.744 5
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18. 9. 2023 15:46 Men's Single Freestyle program Class 2 protocol

about:blank 2/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number Athlete Country TS MCP DL Total Result Rank

101 Ivan Sivak UKR 8.950 9.050 1.388 24.984 24.984 1

97 Carlos Derik Olvera Sumano MEX 8.600 8.850 1.325 23.121 23.121 2

99 Pawel Karpinski POL 8.275 8.800 1.275 21.771 21.771 3

98 Benedict Banghulot PHI 7.675 7.975 1.225 19.171 19.171 4

100 Abdul Kadir Unal TUR 7.050 7.200 1.175 16.744 16.744 5

Adjudicators:

Chairperson of Adjudicators (CoA): Mari-Carmen Legaspi

A: Genice Marquez B: Diethard Govekar C: Antoniou Antonis D: Pawel de Pourbaix E: Yelena Feitliher F: Andrej Novotny
G: Carola Helena Tuokko H: Juliane Pladek-Stille J: Corrie van Hugten
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18. 9. 2023 15:46 Men's Single Freestyle program Class 2 protocol

about:blank 3/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number
TS MCP DL

A B C E G J Total A C D E F H Total B D F G H J Total

101 8.2 8.8 9 9 9 9 8.950 8.2 9 9.4 8.7 9.1 9.7 9.050 1.35 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.45 1.25 1.388

97 8.3 8.4 8.5 9 8.6 8.9 8.600 8.4 8.5 9.2 9.1 9 8.8 8.850 1.3 1.35 1.35 1.4 1.3 1.25 1.325

99 7.9 8.3 8 8.9 5.8 8.9 8.275 8.5 8 9 8.9 8.8 9.4 8.800 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.05 1.4 1.2 1.275

98 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.7 8.7 8 7.675 7.5 7 8.9 7.6 8.1 8.7 7.975 1.1 1.2 1.25 1.35 1.35 1.1 1.225

100 6 7 6 7.7 7.5 8 7.050 6.2 6.5 8.9 7.6 7 7.7 7.200 1.15 1.2 1.15 1.25 1.2 1.1 1.175
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18. 9. 2023 15:46 Women's Single Freestyle program Class 1 protocol

about:blank 1/3

Name: Kosice 2023 Para Dance Sport World Cup

Event: Women's Single Freestyle program Class 1, 10 participants

Date: 14.09.2023

Number Athlete Country Total Rank

59 Helena Kasicka SVK 22.748 1

80 Aline Elizabeth Ramos Lopez MEX 20.464 2

79 Dalay Angelique Carrera Perez MEX 18.316 3

57 Julia Sadkowska POL 17.880 4

56 Magdalena Matusiak POL 17.713 5

60 Nezihe Kocak Unal TUR 16.509 6

52 Eva-Maria Nussdorfer AUT 15.188 7

54 Tunde Ferenczi HUN 14.713 8

53 Pirjo Pappila FIN 14.163 9

58 Ines Golobic SLO 13.975 10
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18. 9. 2023 15:46 Women's Single Freestyle program Class 1 protocol

about:blank 2/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number Athlete Country TS MCP DL Total Result Rank

59 Helena Kasicka SVK 8.175 8.675 1.350 22.748 22.748 1

80 Aline Elizabeth Ramos Lopez MEX 7.900 8.150 1.275 20.464 20.464 2

79 Dalay Angelique Carrera Perez MEX 7.275 7.825 1.213 18.316 18.316 3

57 Julia Sadkowska POL 6.950 7.950 1.200 17.880 17.880 4

56 Magdalena Matusiak POL 7.175 7.900 1.175 17.713 17.713 5

60 Nezihe Kocak Unal TUR 6.725 7.325 1.175 16.509 16.509 6

52 Eva-Maria Nussdorfer AUT 6.825 6.675 1.125 15.188 15.188 7

54 Tunde Ferenczi HUN 6.550 6.825 1.100 14.713 14.713 8

53 Pirjo Pappila FIN 6.350 6.525 1.100 14.163 14.163 9

58 Ines Golobic SLO 6.500 6.500 1.075 13.975 13.975 10

Adjudicators:

Chairperson of Adjudicators (CoA): Mari-Carmen Legaspi

A: Andrej Novotny B: Diethard Govekar C: Antoniou Antonis D: Pawel de Pourbaix E: Yelena Feitliher F: Vladislava Kostak
G: Carola Helena Tuokko H: Juliane Pladek-Stille J: Corrie van Hugten
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18. 9. 2023 15:46 Women's Single Freestyle program Class 1 protocol

about:blank 3/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number
TS MCP DL

A B C E G J Total A C D E F H Total B D F G H J Total

59 8.2 8.4 7.5 8.3 8.2 8 8.175 8.3 7 8.9 8.5 9 9.2 8.675 1.3 1.35 1.4 1.35 1.4 1.15 1.350

80 8 8 7 8 8 7.6 7.900 7.8 7.5 8.6 8 8.5 8.3 8.150 1.25 1.3 1.35 1.3 1.25 1.05 1.275

79 7.2 7.3 7 7.6 7.1 7.5 7.275 7.1 7.5 8.7 7.7 8 8.1 7.825 1.2 1.3 1.25 1.2 1.2 1.05 1.213

57 7.1 7.2 6.5 7.5 6.5 7 6.950 7.3 6.5 8.5 7.8 8.5 8.2 7.950 1.2 1.3 1.25 1.15 1.2 1.05 1.200

56 7.7 7 6.7 7.8 6.7 7.3 7.175 7.8 6.5 8 7.8 8 8.1 7.900 1.2 1.25 1.25 1.05 1.2 1.05 1.175

60 6.4 7 5.5 6.8 6.7 7.5 6.725 6.8 6.5 7.9 7.2 7.6 7.7 7.325 1.15 1.2 1.2 1.15 1.2 1.1 1.175

52 6.7 7.8 6 6.5 6.8 7.3 6.825 6.9 6.3 6.1 6.5 7 7.3 6.675 1.25 1.1 1.05 1.15 1.2 1.05 1.125

54 6.4 6.8 5.3 7.1 6.1 6.9 6.550 6.6 5.3 6.7 7 7.5 7 6.825 1.1 1.15 1.1 1.05 1.15 1 1.100

53 6 7.5 5.8 6.2 6.5 6.7 6.350 6.2 6.3 6.8 6.2 7 6.8 6.525 1.2 1.1 1.05 1.1 1.15 1 1.100

58 7 7.5 6 6 6 7 6.500 7.5 6 5.8 6.1 6.9 7 6.500 1.2 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.15 1.05 1.075
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18. 9. 2023 15:46 Women's Single Freestyle program Class 2 protocol

about:blank 1/3

Name: Kosice 2023 Para Dance Sport World Cup

Event: Women's Single Freestyle program Class 2, 9 participants

Date: 14.09.2023

Number Athlete Country Total Rank

75 Sanja Vukasinovic AUT 22.616 1

83 Edelyn de Asis PHI 22.128 2

76 Sofie Cox BEL 21.671 3

81 Guadalupe Jazmín Torres Cajero MEX 19.189 4

78 Pamela Heymanns GER 19.125 5

82 Rama Beatrice Agbagala PHI 18.407 6

84 Joanna Reda POL 17.968 7

77 Marcela Rasova CZE 16.188 8

85 Akkoz Ebbru TUR 16.100 9
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18. 9. 2023 15:46 Women's Single Freestyle program Class 2 protocol

about:blank 2/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number Athlete Country TS MCP DL Total Result Rank

75 Sanja Vukasinovic AUT 8.500 8.725 1.313 22.616 22.616 1

83 Edelyn de Asis PHI 7.900 8.800 1.325 22.128 22.128 2

76 Sofie Cox BEL 8.225 8.600 1.288 21.671 21.671 3

81 Guadalupe Jazmín Torres Cajero MEX 7.625 7.875 1.238 19.189 19.189 4

78 Pamela Heymanns GER 7.550 7.750 1.250 19.125 19.125 5

82 Rama Beatrice Agbagala PHI 7.350 7.825 1.213 18.407 18.407 6

84 Joanna Reda POL 7.325 7.800 1.188 17.968 17.968 7

77 Marcela Rasova CZE 6.975 7.250 1.138 16.188 16.188 8

85 Akkoz Ebbru TUR 6.900 7.100 1.150 16.100 16.100 9

Adjudicators:

Chairperson of Adjudicators (CoA): Mari-Carmen Legaspi

A: Genice Marquez B: Diethard Govekar C: Antoniou Antonis D: Pawel de Pourbaix E: Yelena Feitliher F: Vladislava Kostak
G: Carola Helena Tuokko H: Juliane Pladek-Stille J: Corrie van Hugten
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18. 9. 2023 15:46 Women's Single Freestyle program Class 2 protocol

about:blank 3/3

Dance: Freestyle

Number
TS MCP DL

A B C E G J Total A C D E F H Total B D F G H J Total

75 7 8.9 8.5 8.3 8.3 8.9 8.500 6.9 8.5 9 8.5 8.9 9.1 8.725 1.35 1.25 1.35 1.3 1.4 1.2 1.313

83 8.3 7 8 8.8 8.3 7 7.900 8.3 8.3 9.1 8.8 9 9.2 8.800 1.2 1.3 1.45 1.4 1.4 1.05 1.325

76 7.1 7.9 8.5 8.5 8 8.8 8.225 7.1 8 8.9 8.6 8.9 9 8.600 1.25 1.2 1.35 1.35 1.4 1.15 1.288

81 6 7.4 7.5 8 7.8 7.8 7.625 6 7.5 8.9 8.1 8 7.9 7.875 1.2 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.3 1.1 1.238

78 6.1 8.5 7 7.6 7.9 7.7 7.550 6.1 7 8.5 7.7 8.5 7.8 7.750 1.3 1.15 1.3 1.25 1.3 1.05 1.250

82 6.9 6.5 7 7.6 8 7.9 7.350 6.9 6.5 8.8 7.7 7.9 8.9 7.825 1.1 1.2 1.25 1.3 1.35 1.05 1.213

84 7 7 7 7.6 7.7 8 7.325 6.8 7 8.6 7.8 8.3 8.1 7.800 1.15 1.15 1.25 1.2 1.3 1.1 1.188

77 5.8 6.7 7 7.4 6.8 7.6 6.975 5.8 7 8.5 7.5 7.5 7 7.250 1.1 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.2 1.05 1.138

85 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.4 7.2 7.5 6.900 5.5 6.5 8.5 7.4 7.5 7 7.100 1.1 1.15 1.15 1.2 1.25 1 1.150
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